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. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles :
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
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January 21, 1997

Mr. Henry McNatt, Jr.
McNatt’s Cleaners

14946 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33613

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571077 - #55

Dear Mr. McNatt:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on

September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the' facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address;
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify

the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources,
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 323998-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change

of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

§Z§¥%—~L—4é4aaé:;;zl4;449h73kﬂa—k,/

/jDotty Diltz, Chief
" Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3w

cc: Mr. Louls Fernandez, Southwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Eh/” (C/L\ /?och GQQ/Q/KQ/V_S *\LLMLVW@VV dna .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Mcﬂaﬂ"S Cloa ons CDF/’() # 55

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

95 02130

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: S 227 & =b r // (@ q,aé

City: —— " ngy M‘ Hsjgomu% Zip Code: 3369%

-Facility-1dentification’ Number.(DEP Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of ResponSIble Official:
HQ"’P Nalh 94’ pf&sf/awm@/r‘

7. Responsible Official Malllng Address:
Organization/Firm: M S A/ Qﬁé s Clea ons
Street Address: |4 GG N. Florida Ae .

City: / ~ County: H (s Eo ro Z\ Zip Code: 3‘5 G113
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (13) 763 65 >3 Fax: (?/5) 969~ /10F 7

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Herry MNIE v
10. Facility Contact Address:
St.reetAddress: 5227 E/) I"//‘OA fo CL% .
City: /I—'Wog County: H A H5 fao re“% Zip Code: 33 6&?‘

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (P/3)968 - 6599 Fax: (§13)94a- 1087

SEP
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[nstalled
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser e/ [[-:M.?é

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|W&<,her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/0 32, 2] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

e Existing small area source | New small area source |
\@%f‘ @: Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ l/
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

‘ (Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source ‘/
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ l/|
No such units on-site {

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature moﬁitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

S CLRAE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permii(s)

. Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L/ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form:.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2 28— AVGE -9¢

Signaturé’ ~ Date

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



o BEST AVAILABLE COP\(/ L o ;3
. b - W
AIRSID¥: CS7/C77 A0 JAR L 100196

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT:¢> o1 1160
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE © CERTIFICATION FORMiH (14 NAGEMENT

FACILITY NAME: W rlrts .. Cliooy DATE: 2= 3>

FACILITY LOCATION: (=27 Sl .. 7

Y 162y

Annual Reporting Period: 4 19 96 TO F 19 5P~
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvES KIno

If NO, complete the following:

n or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

- & s
o 7 ) R AT 7 e s Z, ; g 7eqr
P 2T AL /.)a '/__'L. ? Va 74 £ oot
/

== Sl AT el T T TN T R —— e s

Pl P
Exact period of non-compliance: from S R
’
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Mﬁ‘uﬁﬁ—w

Method used to demonstratc comphancc Dt e eeg——eorrr e fraraiaa
: ' Z

/) v é L L
. ‘;_v-\ r-7 MrFell Ae o r.n[’t'c:‘r/ef & Ser M E T C A T T 4
T +temn m4»~é~¢/ # ) P S q//ﬂ/) e @b o Ao & ‘p’[; - ,.lo ‘_)Vl{i(}? P /é‘.s'.'n/y‘ waets )’ZJI/’ - g
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

"'TIIQ.L_(' [ T -/'}u.-\ QP Ue i - T '\[/C.« ,/"'/ ,;
g =
Exact period of non-compliance: from < 2L to P
7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /A - AR ,XL,F
' / e Zd
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ety
é*\’ \ /)ﬁé'&/- ov('»,éa,/ o F A?(e/' [‘T‘/i; "Ffsm 1 )
QJ o ‘L Vmgﬂ/?? wobtied Ro Aot Fhr fen Koy boen
é] Felophoe Morliad ot

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, 100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE omcmh—(f-#/ U 287 S %&( Gt 5 -2 7- 77

Name (Please Prmt) Slgnamre

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requu'emcnts It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form.

Page_Lof & A 2 »fF 2 n b ek,
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNuAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIMEIN:__/o/% TIME OUT: |z AIRSID#.__ oYl 72/077
TYPE OF FACILITY: .o (fecner Cremc )
FACILITY NAME: /77(:‘{/:'//{ Do  Clewserr DATE: 7/27/%87
FACILITY LOCATION: 52227 Eulit Rof
'//_(-’,:_,,/1 g, Fr  P3py
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (4 ler  Fort, PHONE NUMBER: ¢ 7/3) $%g- 45¢9

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Filter brcin dewn 11 Lone for ~I2  Taitrefedl RO e miacteem
hovrs Farx r‘e-c.f D»ﬂc 2.¢ 40‘—’/1', FFasa ;ﬂﬂ'r;/ regw Y 7‘ /Yy 2 Y Aous,
'3 ‘fl' o e,! -t’ﬂc%’/l r 7€ u’/("/v/‘e D" / f"/‘ '7‘-2 % aﬂ,'c< ‘/o" M *‘r"ﬂ’fh m‘ .
R " / J:-/ i ‘e fe /’ A{./‘,: S'L“a_fﬂ.:‘y'G:" /’f?/l(ff /“c‘~' Ailen '/'7 - i”"‘/"-’.""

(ﬂ‘IJ-ereq-f,'q/ /lj Q0 ‘/ 5.0» v"i})‘ M e_A q-rvredz
/Aljf IL"‘“/I"—'""' ﬂﬁ /'/ € SO [,l‘;(‘ i'ﬂéﬂ ‘/; //

Coatee? cYC. I+ roaser //ch//f,‘-* s
ot cﬂ)}' e, They Levi'ee o 5o fletT e

e, A’. ey -vf'~e¢[

COMMENTS: . , .
j/’ff,*/:é o clein ol e W = Sren Jzel

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. _YES" NO[:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 30 7/ 88
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:____ James O Ao/ fon
: (Please Print)
: S5 70
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /ﬁaﬁ 0 Yl PHONE NUMBER: (%7 7) 2 72 - 555>

Page of . Revised 10/96
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10. Facility Contact Address:
T~
Street Address: 5227 Eﬁ; r// A ﬁo Q,&é
City: -7 4 Smgoo- County: H\H&[Dorou% Zip Code: 33@&%
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ($13)968 - ¢S 99 Fax: (§13)96a- 1087
S AR R
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

C/?/" (oﬁ\ ﬁoch C)/@@QMQ,{/S V«Launﬁiy dnc .

o

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ME Vet 's Cloavars (DER) # 55

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

95 021306
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 5—2;7 Ehr // ﬁcp q,;@
x99

City: —— County: H)‘| }Domw% Zip Code: 33@‘;_5[

5. 'Facxhty Identxﬁcauon Number (DEP Use):}

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
< a% P
He.nry M N 94 res ,/ch 2R o

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:  AA C A/Q(J’DE C/Q,QMA’Y
Street Address: |4 S 4G M- F'/O rida Ae .

City: / &_’ County: H s bo ’\0% ZipCode: 372, (, /3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (2[3) 96%- 65 > Fax: (§/3) 769~ Jof D

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

M <N 94

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 5 2227 = b r/_/'ol\ fo Q,&é

City: —~774 o Counry:H(‘”sjaoro“% Zip Code: 336&%
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (F13)968 - 4599 Fax: (R13)94a- 1087
= [- C ‘E t Vo

DEP Form No. 62-213.9002) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed. if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #l  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser e/ [[-5'&[-96 N-SAN-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

{3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{(b) Contro! devices are required, but not yet installed | |

{c) No control devices are required to be installed ]

2.(a) What was the tota] quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[/O 2 2. 3] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source [ | New large area source l/
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

.

New large area source \/
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ l/l
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

K[ LRRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

(V4 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible OfTicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the:
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification fornm.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%//‘W 28— AVG -9

Signature/ Date

mﬁ#&ﬁ/oﬂ// 23— DEC-96

DEP Form No. 62-213.500(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

V

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL gl COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: ©$7/0 7~ DATE:  3/.2/97 TIME IN: _ fos8 TIME OUT: /3

FACILITY NAME: Mo 2/, //r

FACILITY LOCATION: _ $7 2.7 L L

.//‘?m,ﬂQ y [/

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

~ |PART IT: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

\

A
1. Existing small arca source . ] 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source %J, 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification @‘( ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was 275  gallons.

1of 4

&’

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



[PART Il GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' ]

Is the respounsible official of the dry clcanmg, facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay EY{
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay @1( .
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay UJ‘N/

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ax’

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . . .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? E?{ aON anN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 4 |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPart V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complctc A and B below).

A. Has the responslble official of all new sources and exnstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the éppropn'ate vent controls? [y ON A
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? EQY/DN GON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :

condenser upon opening the door? ET( aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )

condenser on a weekly basis? @y N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the @1/
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlct side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser @(
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OnN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, /
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . ay anN Dlé/A
. Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : ay anN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay awN @
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN Bﬁ/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN Dé/A

[PART v: REC.ORDKEEIA’ING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official;
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . @’(DN )
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' ay Ql(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: %

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘-"-’ ’ Qy ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 0N e

4, Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only) . ay EN/MA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN@
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' ay aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? AL ,;»L:W_J 724 0OY ON

Problem corrected? — ay ON

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? &Y aN

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 1% /” &
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘ a

Odor (noticeable perc odor) G/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY EI{

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate saxﬁples (calorimetric only)? . Qy BI(
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | @Y aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

. /l&ﬂ e )
couplings, and valves Eﬁ( aN Muck cookers A4 7 QY aN

Door gaskels and seating B’? aN Stills EI’Y/ aN
Filter gaskets and seating @ ON Exhaust dampers A+ QY  ON

‘ claeed /o0 Vf'
Pumps @¢ ON Diverter valves @Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers @{ ON Cartridge filter housings @y ON
Water separators lQ'{ QN

LleAmj Ylft,z;k)o\.'\’f‘ /jr-
-éqé A i 4

Name of Respcflﬁlble Official

7;/:4 eJ ()' %/ﬁ’,ﬂ ]/2 7/5.’7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
0& 0 S H— e 2/SF
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspecuon

40f 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: |2:20 TIME OUT: 14=10 ARSDE: 571077

TYPEOF FACILITY: FERE PRY CLEANGAR

FACILITY NAME: M NATT'S  cLeprEL S pate._2/9/00

FACILITY LOCATION; 5227 EHRLIcH RoAD
TAmpa | FL 33624
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FGVEY MceMATT'S |, 5  pponenumeer: C813) 963 - 6533

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESDX ~ NOL_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeal
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [ ecel ZHJ

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: [V/G’g”"‘“/ﬂ""\— PHONE NumBEr: (§/3) 272~ 5_5-30

Page _’ of_i_. Revised 10/96




] BEST AVAILABLE COPY

: E | 057 &){?&/ Fp o RS Y ": ?} é
/10727 e A
ARSD# 27 g._;-f, “ 73 Revised 10/10/5.
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENEﬁA% VIIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
f.:_r)_f\‘ E =
. ’ ] e ¢ - ,
FACILITY NAME: MeNATT 'S creanvc?d s AR N_sANAGEMfNI‘; ATE: 2o~ g0
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2227 EHRU CH ROALZ
' ’TAL”/A , [FL 23624
Annual Reporting Period: Mar 19 1979 10 Fek’ ¥ ' 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ‘%YES DNO

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Metbod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inqiliry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE omchLf H. MmN | %//s&f 2.0

Name (Please Print) Slgnature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible ufﬁcxal to use this form.



- /

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
'~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

amsms: D /177 pare: Z/q/yé mEnN: 2320 e our: 14770
FACILITY NAME: McMATT'S  cleavers
leacwrry Locamion: 5227 EHRLICH RoAD

TAM/?A , FL 33624 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WG~ BY Mo MATT ooy, (813) 763-6533
CONTACT NaME: CHARLES FARD Y rroNg: (§13) 968 - 4599

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION | . |
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

(i =&

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION A ‘ ‘ . i

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source o

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x <200 galAyr

both types, x < 140 galfyr | both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/51) . - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x'< 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) .(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:.
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 247.4 gallons.




[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed 'an.d impervious containers? - ay aN MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . Qy ON ¥wa
3. Closing and sccurinﬁ machine doors except during loading/unioading? /MY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ky ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay an ﬁN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ~ | i

In Part I1-A:

iy classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. ‘Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
_ (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfngeratcd

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate.vent conu:ols?A » ¢Y anN
2 'Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? SKY QN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . » , My ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated ‘
condenser on a weekly/bi-weelly basis? gY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ' PY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? $Y ‘ ON




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

N o woe

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
. Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y AN
2.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr . :
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OnN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? N ON/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbef,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN awna
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 pp Ay aN awa
[ -
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorfer exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamet downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diamet pstream from any bend, contractio '
or expansion; and downstrea m no other inlet? . : Qy AN ON/A
5. Equipped transf chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cefls? Oy aN OwNva
6, RefGted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . ay aN OnA
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) o
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¢Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁY "N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w7in 5 days of receipt? ay aN @nva
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN ¢N/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON #N/A




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating .

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps |

Solvent tanks andb containers

Water separators

Odor (nonceable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

{62 ZHU

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Wy on awa
¥iv aN aNa
Ry ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A

t}lY aON ON/A

@Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskcxs)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (HD/PLD/calonmetnc tubes)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Lo Gloa—

Inspector’s Signature

_|

My ON

¥y an
Muck cookers ¥y ON ON/A
Stills Hy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ®y ON ONA
Diverter valves ¥y on awa

- Cartridge filter housings 'Y ON ON/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - gN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated agéinst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID onily)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . Oy ON
d Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay ON

z/a/ oo
Date ofInspection‘
[ Yerr

Approximate Date of Next Inspection




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: McNatt’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5227 Ehrlich Road | CITY: Tampa
_ PHONE: (813) 968-4599
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 9, 2000 12:20 14:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER:. 571077

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Charles Fardy

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection. :

Both the dry cleaning machines were in operation during my visit. They are well maintained
apparently. No leaks or odors were noticed. The facility looks very clean and well organized.

'The plant manager, Mr. Charles Fardy, keeps good records. He keeps the logs for each machine
separately. He’s logged the temperature and leak detection every week consistently. The perc log
attached with the purchase receipts indicated a total of 347.4 gallons of perc purchased within the
last 12 months. o

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu | DATE: = Feb9,2000




o TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_]
IN: &7‘;[8’ L TIME OUT: [€z-C At D#: ;7/077

TYPE OF FACILITY: PeEC PR) CiEAER

FACILITY NAME: MeparT! e ClEaveR S pate: 2/19/75

FACILITY LOCATION: 52%Z] GHRLICH [
TAmpPA [ 3324
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /-A’:'/Vﬁ/ McMVATT S PHONE NUMBER: (5(3) 765 -¢5%3

;E . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
T FAc,/L_.-—r/ (& VEEN CLEAAS A WELL JAINTRIVED.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__|  No[_| .rU/ A

Sh
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YEese_
_ ‘ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ool . ZH
(Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER: (jgl-'?’) Z27c-

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W

Page__\_of [ . Rzﬁwd 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

K ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & g
3
L -
c m )
AIRS ID#0571077 § o o3
EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY = NN Fri
INC = @& ==
HENRY MCNATT JR &= .
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE clh B <
TAMPA FL 33613 32 =
N & 8 e
=
&
Do NOT Remove Label @
Annual Reporting Period: _ [— | 199/ TO /-3 197/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%i}nee with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - _to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

85 L1434
!
y

Method used to demonstrate compliance: o : - =

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: H-. M Mot Sviar ﬁy%z// f/ww// 2/~

Name (Please Print) - Signature - - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }i COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION Q

ARSD#: 2 11077 DATﬁ.- z/'/7/7g TIME IN: 9315 AW rivE oUT: 1€ 780 Awi
FACILITY NaME: __ M¢ MAT;"’; CLEANETL S )
FACILITY LOCATION: 22 ] EHRLICH R,

TAMpPA [ 33624
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : HE~2Y/ MeVATT , 5~ pyong: (813) 763 ~6533
CONTACTNaME: CHARLES [AED Y prONE: (813D ?ég - 4577

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Y % a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ~ ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Ecxisting small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry~to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source F
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gai/vt
(constructed before 1;/9/9 1) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification )ﬂY aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropniate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan}xg of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clearing
facility was | 7&_ gallons. I

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ]
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: Tl

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tighty seaicd and tmpervious coniainers? (;ZIY aN ONva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? gY N OwN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? @Y anN
4. Draining cantridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ?{Y N ON/A
5. Mainuaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? 3y ON ﬁN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ i

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

\ﬁf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - ¢Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ¢-Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ¢Y aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ;SfY anN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment withuin 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ yY aN ON/A

w

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?Y aN

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust lemperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis? (...Y N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON OnN/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? . ay ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay OaN anNa

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber xhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dlametersdoxmstremn of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters-upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream frorrTo other inlet? ay N ON/A

IPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ #Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? LZﬁ[ aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ?N/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repalred w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w7in 5 days of receipt? Qy OGN ¥NA
Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN §1N/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ﬁIN/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I.

(93

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : ;ZfY ON
Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy ON

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, _ .

couplings, and valves ﬁY ON AN/A Muck cookers ;KY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating éy QN ON/A Stills ¢LY QN aQN/a
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ?iY anN aN/A
Pumps #Y anN an/a Diverter valves &—Y aN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY N ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY QN ON/A
Water separators @.Y 0N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘Ej
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) <
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumecntation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks énd obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

pocEl  ZHJ 2/17/78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
. < - ' L
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date qf Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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CAms# 5119177 : " Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NamE. Mc MATT's  cleavet s oaze: 318/ 79

FACILITY LOCATION: © ¢¢7] EGHlLicH (loiD
TAmph, FL 33C24

Annual Reporting Period: Feb 1998 10 Man 1% 1979

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WvES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

EPC of HC
AIR MAMAGEMENT
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period: above:

)

Exact period of non-compliance: from » 0 g‘% % Ve »
% 7 o &~
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %2, 2 ((\
%%, % <
Method used to Gemonstrate compliance: : ‘QQ’%A
X
%

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z-phy M Nigr Jresivee' 7 /@Z/f %Z& 3/18/9 9
” Name (Please Print) ' 7 Signature ~Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ( of 2
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: gz o0 TIMEOUT:____/9=c¢J ARSID#.__ 271977
TYPE OF FACILITY: [GLC DRY CLEANEL_

|FACILITY NAME.___ Mc AMATT 'S CLEAVER S pate: 3/ 18/99

FACILITY LOCATION: 5227 EHWLLICH RoAD
TAMPA  EiL 33624
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ”C/N/i)/ M NATT , Jr PHONE NUMBER: (&13) 96 %- 653273

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESK] No[_|

/S -
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: LY erl
' (Approximate)
. - R s _!—"\/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locs ZH
(Please Print)
i 7 r - s [T L= s
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Q/@/ A, ’//W—f PHONE NUMBER: (8 5)272-523¢<

! !

i I3

Page 1} of ; Revised 10/96



v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
0

arso#: 277977 pate: 3/18/99

FACILITY NAME:

~ o) . ' -~
rveEN: 8P tvMeour: /9700

Me ATT'S < leAvEn S

FACILITY LOCATION: 7 ¢¢7 E#RLICH

[LOA-D

TA MpA  [FL 334624

CONTACT NaME: CHARLES FAR Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : HEN Y McMATT 57 paoxe: (512)76% -6533

pHONE: (§13) 968 —459F

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

l

(check appropniate box)
1.- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

u PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

facility was 22 7 £ gallons.

lofs

O No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Al
1. Existing small arca source 3 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to~-dnv only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galyt transfer only, x < 200 galir
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyT
(constructed before 12/9/91) constructed on or after 12/9/91).
3. Existing large arca source 0 4. New large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructzd on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification #Y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a gencral permii as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

.Revised 8/11/97



PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS = = - |

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay onN J‘ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN MN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except duﬁng loading/unloading? ?lY 0N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at 4
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . ®Y ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part IT-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A bclow).

If classification 3 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

Af classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls? dy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? By ON ON/A

)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condernser upon opening the door? ¥y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? 4y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? My ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and zafter
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? #JY' aN

20f3 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust (cmperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaymer, and dryer machines on 2 weckly basis? ' #Y anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON JIN/A:
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY LN IN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adso

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy 4N
- Isthe pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 pp dy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon ad r exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct di TS downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dia s upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream4fom no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfepafachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser ¢ots? o . Oy ON

6. ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? ay ON

— —— — —

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS A I}

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? S AY ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc corismnption? : Ay AN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection 2nd repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaird w/in 24 hrs? or: QY AN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instailed w7in 3 davs of receipt? ay ON @N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicciie direct reccing instruments) ay OawN '3N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring c¢zia on parc concentrations? o dy ON fINA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , Ry ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? - $Y aN ON/A
Problem corrected? @y ON aN/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' N S;I[N/A

—— — e ——

Sof3 Rewvised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

-;‘
A}

inspection? foY UN

2. Has the facility maintained a Jeak log? @My ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jcaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves #Y aN ONva Muck cookers @y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills @y QN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating (@Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers dy ON ON/A
Pumps @Y -ON ON/A . Diverter valves gY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ®Yy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ({Y ON ON/A
Water separators By oNn Onva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ;8]
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) &
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o by
Use of direct-reading instrumentauon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) _ a
Halogen leak detector : a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a St_andard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay GN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay ON

locet ZHU

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Y L%Pm?\;

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector’'s Signature

4of 5  Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: McNatt’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5227 Ehrlich Road CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 968-4599
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 18, 1999 8:00 10:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571077

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Charles Fardy

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The facility appears to be well organized. No odors or leaks were noticed during my inspection. -

Mr. Fardy, the store manage, keeps good records. The purchase receipts indicated that a total
perc usage was 357.8 gallons during the past 12-month for the two machines in this facility. Each
machine has its own set of records, such as the leak log and the temperature log.
The repair log indicated that the air lines for the spin filter was cleaned on 5/5/98 and a soap
dispenser valve was replaced on 3/16/99. :

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 18, 1999




|

| ps Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 b13 k23

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail {See reverse)
1

{ Qont tn

AIRS ID 0571077
EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
INC
HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33613

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date




——————— -

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

»
m
2
O
m
X

#Complete iteMa-, aliwwur & 11 auuiaurar-oor vivea. ~“-also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front ot the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address
ermit.

lpWrite'Relum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: ﬁ. Article Number f

‘ " [4b. Service Type
i AIRS |D#: 0571077 ' |0 Registered Certified

EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC O Express Mail O Insured
HENRY MCNATT JR O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33613 ‘ 7. Date %3%]))719 47
L .

5. Received By: (Print Nam7 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

/]m / and fee is paid)
T A

6. Sigpatpré: (Addressee6r Agent, ‘

Domestic Return Receipt

/Ps Form 3811 Mr 1994

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

P, 2b5 302 147

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS 1D#: 0571077
EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33613

rostiage 3

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

~//H)F7

AAAE—

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
)
}
}




THIS FIRTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
417992 JAN14 2082

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 K

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571077

XSSI?JT I\/?C%f?’gERS #55 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
e R Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FLORIDA AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL j
Obj.: 002273
33613

EHithn%H R_(?_{_\g gtgﬁgggg & LAUNDRY INC. Check # 6693
payPBA MCNA
DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECT.
Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Taken Description
571077 2002 01/08/02 50.00 50.00 TITLE V PERMIT

Total Discount Check Amount
0.00 50.00




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

!

|

; 8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) Date of Delivery]
[ Agent [

C. Slgnature J
X V‘% [ Addressee |

1. Article Addressed to:

¥

10 AIRS ID # 0571077001AG I
HENRY MCNATT JR
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55
- 14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33613

D. Is dellvery address different from item 12 [ Yes i
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No -

3. Se
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.opD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Article Numberf(_Copy from service Iabel)

000

0530 0030 9372 979%

PS Form 3811, Juty 1999

1

't

Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
|
ice Type i
|
|
I
!
|

102595-99-M-1789

|

u. S Postal Servnce

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providgj‘j\)
. . IS

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) |-

Total Postaae & Fees $

Fecip 10

7000 0520 0020 9372 9748

city, s TAMPA FL 33613

?

AIRS ID # 0571077001 AG
HENRY MCNATT JR

14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE

Wler)

Y

Btructions:.?




— — — e — s —— ——— -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

40487%

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

-0

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

ag

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571077

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
HENRY MCNATT JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
©ewnes 114946 N FLORIDA AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001 RS
LTAMPA FL 33613 Obj.: 002273
/
\
IR Check #
i FHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC. DBA MCNATT'S CLEANERS - 006203
Payee DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECT.
Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Taken Discriptiox
2001 01/26/01 50.00 50.00 ATRS#057107"

Total Discount Check Amount
0.00 50.00




f

\

|
/

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |

| 'Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

® Print your ‘name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

— o
.

T
AIRS ID # 0571077

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 i
HENRY MCNATT'R ]

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Bzfat 'of Delivery
I

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
D Agent

C. Signabu/re '
% M&W O Addressee

|
)
D. Is.deMvery address different from item 17 3 Yes 1
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No l

14946 N FLORIDA ‘AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33613

3. Service Type

rtified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait 0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

| PS Form 381 1, July 1999

l_

Domestic Return Receipt

| |

2 Amcle Num éypy@fr% service labe éé 0%/07/7 4&9@ ' E
|

I

102595-99-M-1789

a

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pc

HENRY MCNATT JR

TAMPA FL 33613

Recipieni MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55

Street, Ac 14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE

AIRS ID # 0571077




5§ oy THIS PORYION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 5 - 0 1 47)

L]

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

trh\ -z —
Do NOT Remove Label ' = @ >4

AIRS ID # 0571077

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 FOR GOVERNMENT USEPNLE 1%
HENRY MCNATT JR

Org.: 37550101000 EO: BD =

14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE gl:‘ldzof)g-zz;gssom
j.:

TAMPA FL 33613 | I

ERRLIC N 5137.
EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC. DBA MCNATT'S CLEANERS ' 16CK # 005137

Payee DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECT. o
Ref # Inv ID Inv Date Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Taken Discription

1999 02/05/99 50.00 50.00 AIRS 1D# 0571077

Total Discount Check Amount
0.00 50.00




-~ ~THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /
301433

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0571077
EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

INC

HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE
QMPA FL 33613

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Z 333 bb0 3b7 \(,\0\0\

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
fQentin

A . AIRSID#0
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 371077

HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33613 '

Certified Fee -

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




s — ——— — — — — — — — — — — — — e e e it e wtmre Chpty i —— e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0391977

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 v

Do NOT Remove Label

(T AIRSID#0571077

| MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

{ HENRY MCNATT JR ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI =

* 14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE j Fund: 20-2-035001 m

| TAMPA FL 33613 I Obj.: 002273 w =i

| S t =7

N m,_"___gf___"~,) / C o=

8 S5
. ‘ Check #
EHRLICH ROAD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC. DBA MCNATT'S CLEANERS 005659

Payee DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECT.
Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Taken Discriptior
TITLE 2000 02/04/00 50.00 50.00 AIRS#0571077,

Total Discount
0.00

Check Amount
50.00




Complete items 1, 2,.and 3 Asso cemplete

item 4 if Restncted Dehvery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

- so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

A : ’ T U AIRS WD # OIS
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 :

'HENRY MCNATT IR
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33613

Z 333 (o7 437

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Malil
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

i 2. Article Number (Copy from service label}
|
i PS Form 3811, July 1999

|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

TAMPA FL 33613

Z 333 kk7? uy3v

Receipt for Certpﬂed Mail

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #55 -
HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVENUE

AIRS ID # 0571077

Postage

Certified Fpe

Special Délivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

|
! PS Form 3800, April 1995

.




